#### 05/22/2017 504378973

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4425668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TEANECK ENTERPRISES, LLC	04/14/2017

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IKORONGO TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	678 BEAR TREE CREEK	
City:	CHAPEL HILL	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 27517	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13085839
Application Number:	13085853
Application Number:	13085869
Application Number:	13085886
Application Number:	13303189
Application Number:	13974564
Application Number:	61412584
Application Number:	61419369
Application Number:	61470031

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

cheryl.ramey@sceneralabs.com Email:

**HUGH SVENDSEN** Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 678 BEAR TREE CREEK

Address Line 4: CHAPEL HILL, NORTH CAROLINA 27517

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IKORONGO TRANSFER	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHERYL F. RAMEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Cheryl F. Ramey/	

**PATENT REEL: 042461 FRAME: 0765** 

504378973

DATE SIGNED: 05/22/2017

Total Attachments: 1
source=Teaneck-Ikorongo Patent Assignment (Fully Executed April 2017)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042461 FRAME: 0766

#### Attachment A

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Teaneck Enterprises, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an place of business at 20 Depot St., Suite 2A, Peterborough, NH 03458 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of record of the entire and full right, title, and interest to certain new and useful improvements in the following United States Patents and Patent Applications for Letters Patent in the United States (hereinafter the "Patents"):

Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date	Title
13/085,839	04/13/2011			Automatic Check-Ins and Status Updates
13/085,853	04/13/2011	8,548,855	10/01/2013	User Generated Ads Based On Check-Ins
13/085,869	04/13/2011	8,554,627	10/08/2013	User Generated Photo Ads Used As Status Updates
13/085,886	04/13/2011	8,543,460	09/24/2013	Server Ad Requests Using User Generated Photo Ads
13/303,189	11/23/2011	9,131,343	09/08/2015	System and Method for Automated Proximity-Based Check-Ins
13/974,564	08/23/2013	Abandoned	Abandoned	User Generated Photo Ads Used As Status Updates
61/412,584	11/11/2010	Expired	Expired	Automatic Check-Ins and Status Updates
61/419,369	12/3/2010	Expired	Expired	User Generated Photo ADS Used As Status Updates
61/470,031	03/31/2011	Expired	Expired	System and Method for Automated Proximity-Based Check- Ins

WHEREAS, Ikorongo Technology, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company having a place of business at 678 Bear Tree Creek Chapel Hill, NC 27517 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), has purchased ASSIGNOR'S entire and full right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of sums paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire and full right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under the said improvements, and the said Patents and all Patents that may be granted thereon, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or reexaminations thereof and any foreign counterparts thereto, and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said improvements or for the said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements and all Letters Patent resulting from the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement. ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Patents before or after issuance.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Wereunto set my hand and seal this 11 day of 121, 2017.

Confidential - 5

Name: Magdalena Ramos, Assistant Manager

WITNESS my hand:

Name:

Signature:

RECORDED: 05/22/2017

PATENT

REEL: 042461 FRAME: 0767